

January 22, 2024

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Michael Johnson Marketing Specialist Phone: 920.482.3730 JohnsonM@Shorelinecu.org



Shoreline Credit Union is proud to announce the hire of Ken Gehling as Mortgage Loan Originator. In his new role, Ken is responsible for answering member questions on real estate loans and rates. Ken will be originating all types of in-house and fixed rate Mortgage loans.

Ken brings many years of mortgage loan origination experience to Shoreline. He also has experience as a business owner, mortgage broker and sales manager in the mortgage industry. "A mortgage loan is like a story problem or a puzzle. I enjoy listening to mortgage borrowers share their plans and goals with me, so that I can help them solve their puzzle for their benefit." states Ken.

"We are pleased to have Ken join the team. I know he will put his knowledge and experience to work for our members." Says Andrea Schmitt Vice President of Mortgage and Business Lending.

Stop in the Green Bay branch at 2354 Mason St and welcome Ken.

About Shoreline Credit Union

For over 80 years, Shoreline Hometown Credit Union has served as a member-owned, non-profit financial cooperative. With headquarters in Manitowoc County, Wisconsin, it has approximately 8,000 members in nine counties — Brown, Outagamie, Winnebago, Door, Calumet, Fond du Lac, Kewaunee, Manitowoc and Sheboygan, in Wisconsin. Shoreline Credit Union is a member of the National Credit Union Administration (NCUA), an independent federal agency that charters and supervises federal credit unions. Shoreline is considered well capitalized according to NCUA standards.